

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Delegation of Drawing and Disbursing powers in favour of Ms. Arzoo Khan, Accounts Officer (Budget) in place of Mr. Showkat Hussain, Jt. Director (Res.)/ CAO, Finance Department.

Government Order No. 00 - F of 2017 Dated: 04 - 01-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of Drawing and Disbursing Powers in favour of Ms. Arzoo Khan, Accounts Officer (Budget) for all account Major Heads which were previously operated by Mr. Showkat Hussain, Jt. Director (Resources)/ CAO, Finance Department in the *Civil Secretariat Treasury*, J&K to the extent the funds are placed at her disposal by the Controlling Officer. The Officer shall exercise these powers strictly according to rules in vogue and maintain requisite record as prescribed in Financial Code.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Finance Department

No:- FD/Adm/04/2017

Dated:- 04 -01-2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director General Accounts & Treasuries.
- 3. Director General, Budget, Finance Department.
- 4. Jt. Director (Resources)/CAO, Finance Department.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance
- 9. All Financial Institutions.
- 10.Concerned.
- 11.Incharge website, Finance Department.
- 12.Stock file.

(Dr. Vishal S. Parihar

Under Secretary to Government Finance Department